
2008 Reno-Tahoe Odyssey Relay Run Adventure 
Presented by Intuit 

June 6-7, 2008 

 

Official results 

Timing services and results by Lynn Mentzer and Dave Nolte 

Overall Champion and Winning Mens Team:  Battle Born from Reno, 
NV set a course record of 18 hours 3 minutes 26 seconds.   
 
Winning Mixed Team:  Squaw Valley Free Run Cutters of Tahoe City, 
CA set a course record for the mixed devision of 19 hours 42 minutes 
48 seconds.   They were 3

rd
 overall.  

Winning Womens Team:  Tahoe Trail Babes of Reno, Nevada set a 
course record for all womens teams with a time of 22 hours 56 minutes 
23 seconds.  They were 14

th
 overall.   

Overall  

    Place    Name                    City               Bib No          Time      Pace          

       1    Battle Born             Reno  NV                1          18:03:26    6:05/M       

       2    Runny Bums              Reno  NV               98          19:30:35    6:35/M       

       3    Squaw Valley Free Run   Tahoe City  CA         93          19:42:48    6:39/M       

            Cutters    

       4    Big Kahunas             Heathrow  FL           42          20:19:26    6:51/M       

       5    Twilight Zonies         Reno  NV                2          20:19:44    6:51/M       

       6    Whale Expedition        Walnut Creek  CA       92          20:43:17    6:59/M       



       7    Heart and Sole          Carson City  NV        43          22:22:15    7:32/M       

       8    Ultra Intuit            Reno  NV               38          22:22:51    7:33/M       

       9    Stewball                Reno  NV               22          22:26:11    7:34/M       

      10    Roadslugs               Lodi  CA               28          22:30:17    7:35/M       

      11    Rabbit Dog Lizard Snake Albany  CA             34          22:35:12    7:37/M       

      12    Washoe County Sheriff's Reno  NV               79          22:42:38    7:39/M       

            Office  

      13    Venetian Skunk          Reno  NV               68          22:46:33    7:41/M       

      14    Tahoe Trail Babes       Reno  NV                3          22:56:23    7:44/M       

      15    DNR                     Chico  CA              32          22:57:27    7:44/M       

      16    NDOT Chain Gang         Sparks  NV              7          23:16:57    7:51/M       

      17    Run Free                Sparks  NV              8          23:17:52    7:51/M       

      18    Road Raptors            Pittsboro  NC          17          23:19:10    7:52/M       

      19    Barking Spiders         San Jose  CA           74          23:21:33    7:52/M       

      20    Granite Green           Sparks  NV             53          23:25:23    7:54/M       

      21    North Sierra Flyers     Carson City  NV        58          23:34:17    7:57/M       

      22    Weapons of Mass         Reno  NV               76          23:38:46    7:58/M       

            Destruction         

      23    Mile High Club          Redwood City  CA       96          23:50:20    8:02/M       

      24    Run 4 Just Us           Reno  NV               26          23:55:06    8:04/M       

      25    Active.com              San Diego  CA          97          24:29:46    8:15/M       

      26    Heavy Breathers         Reno  NV               31          24:32:48    8:16/M       

      27    Fire Striders           Reno  NV               52          24:37:58    8:18/M       

      28    Whine and Cheese        San Francisco  CA      71          24:40:57    8:19/M       

      29    Flying Monkeys          Chico  CA              49          24:49:13    8:22/M       

      30    Sparks Fire Department  Sparks  NV             70          24:54:10    8:24/M       

      31    KHArazy                 Henderson  NV          20          24:54:31    8:24/M       

      32    Leisure Developments.co El Dorado Hills  CA    13          24:55:49    8:24/M       

      33    Alamo Crazies           Walnut Creek  CA       16          24:56:08    8:24/M       

      34    Partners in Pain        Reno  NV               40          25:03:31    8:27/M       

      35    Rite of Passage         Yerington  NV          90          25:12:43    8:30/M       

      36    Golden Gate Running Clu Mill Valley  CA        45          25:15:19    8:31/M       

      37    Kiss'n Channel 2        Reno  NV               99          25:16:02    8:31/M       

      38    Legs of Las Vegas       Henderson  NV          27          25:16:48    8:31/M       

      39    Hot Cross Buns          Reno  NV               60          25:21:41    8:33/M       

      40    Team Booty              Thousand Oaks  CA      15          25:24:37    8:34/M       

41    Double Diamond Athletic Reno  NV               81          25:29:30    8:36/M       

      Club   

42    Las Mamacitas           Sparks  NV              9          25:33:21    8:37/M       

      43    In Pursuit of Happiness Fernley  NV            72          25:44:59    8:41/M       

      44    Pendola Training        Reno  NV               36          25:48:20    8:42/M       

      45    Ach'n Not Stirred       Reno  NV               44          25:49:39    8:42/M       

      46    Sierra Tap House        Reno  NV               91          25:51:06    8:43/M       

      47    Mixed Bag of Nuts       Reno  NV               67          25:54:13    8:44/M       

      48    Flying Hubcaps          Menlo Park  CA         73          26:09:42    8:49/M       

      49    Powered by Shots of     Las Vegas  NV          62          26:13:59    8:51/M       

            Jello        

      50    The Benoni Runs         Baltimore  MD          50          26:14:33    8:51/M       

     (6 Runners)       

      51    Rebel Soles             Reno  NV               59          26:17:28    8:52/M       

      52    Team Roadgravy          Roseville  CA          83          26:21:26    8:53/M       

      53    Engineered to Endure    Granite Bay  CA        77          26:21:36    8:53/M       

      54    Transportation Trotters Reno  NV               37          26:29:42    8:56/M       

      55    KHAn't KHAtch Us        Las Vegas  NV          21          26:31:16    8:56/M       

      56    Shadow Chase Running Cl Modesto  CA            23          26:32:11    8:57/M       

      57    Shpadoinkle             Reno  NV               33          26:39:32    8:59/M       

      58    Running Hog Wild        Sparks  NV             69          26:54:23    9:04/M       



      59    Bear Bait               Reno  NV               18          26:54:54    9:04/M       

      60    Sisters and Misters     Reno  NV               14          26:56:44    9:05/M       

            with Blisters         

      61    One Day, One Night, and Houston  TX             6          26:57:17    9:05/M       

      an Afternoon Delight        

      62    Super Ultra Marathon    San Carlos  CA         75          27:04:04    9:07/M       

            Brothers (2 runners)         

      63    Penelope's Revenge      Reno  NV               35          27:06:58    9:08/M       

      64    Which Way to the Beer   Reno  NV               46          27:09:40    9:09/M       

            Garden      

      65    Chuck's Obsession       San Jose               84          27:10:45    9:10/M       

      66    Intuit Turbo Trax       Reno  NV                5          27:11:19    9:10/M       

      67    Project Great Outdoors  Reno  NV               65          27:18:51    9:12/M       

      68    Carbon Lightfoot        Tempe  AZ              63          27:22:03    9:14/M       

      69    Hit Me Hold 'Em         Reno  NV               94          27:29:51    9:16/M       

      70    Vixens                  Reno  NV               30          27:29:54    9:16/M       

      71    The Inappropriate       San Diego  CA          78          27:40:58    9:20/M       

            Accelerators       

      72    Dirty Stinkin' Dozen    Reno  NV               88          27:44:36    9:21/M       

      73    Your Pace or Mine?      Sparks  NV             29          27:46:05    9:22/M       

      74    Tortoises and Hares     Albany  CA             11          27:47:18    9:22/M        

      75    Gap Closers             Alameda  CA            47          27:47:42    9:22/M       

      76    Patty's Phatties        Reno  NV               64          27:51:13    9:23/M       

      77    "Taxi"                  Sparks  NV             19          27:52:19    9:24/M       

      78    Free Range Chicks       Reno  NV               87          27:58:33    9:26/M       

      79    High Price of Oil       Reno  NV               85          28:02:51    9:27/M       

      80    Sole Sisters            Reno  NV               10          28:04:48    9:28/M       

      81    Reno eNVy               Reno  NV               89          28:04:50    9:28/M       

      82    Van House Gasses        Sacramento  CA         86          28:15:48    9:32/M       

      83    6 Bros and 6 Bras       Reno  NV               41          28:17:48    9:32/M       

      84    Coach Mike and the      Boise  ID              54          28:33:56    9:38/M       

            Robie Survivors 

      85    Achilles Heels          Reno  NV               61          28:40:03    9:40/M       

      86    Got Runs                Reno  NV               82          28:44:17    9:41/M       

      87    Intuit Techno Trax      Reno  NV                4          28:46:31    9:42/M       

      88    Pink Ladies             Reno  NV               66          28:58:19    9:46/M       

      89    Scrambled Legs N Achin' Reno  NV               57          29:16:20    9:52/M       

      90    Sierra Survivors        Reno  NV               56          29:17:31    9:52/M       

      91    Mark's Menagerie        Salida  CA             80          29:29:27    9:56/M       

      92    Buckbean Brew Crew      Reno  NV               25          29:30:15    9:57/M       

      93    Speed Kills Slow Down   Fremont  CA            51          29:31:15    9:57/M       

      94    Who Fartleked?          Reno  NV               24          29:41:45   10:01/M       

      95    Tundra to Tahoe         Anchorage  aK          48          29:55:20   10:05/M 

      96    Miles of Smiles         Reno  NV               95          30:40:51   10:21/M       

      97    Intuit Quick-en Fun     Reno  NV               39          31:56:30   10:46/M        

Open Mens 

    Place    Name                    City               Bib No Age      Time      Pace          

       1    Battle Born             Reno  NV                1   0      18:03:26    6:05/M       

       2    Runny Bums              Reno  NV               98   0      19:30:35    6:35/M       

       3    Big Kahunas             Heathrow  FL           42   0      20:19:26    6:51/M       

       4    Whale Expedition        Walnut Creek  CA       92   0      20:43:17    6:59/M       

       5    Roadslugs               Lodi  CA               28   0      22:30:17    7:35/M       

       6    DNR                     Chico  CA              32   0      22:57:27    7:44/M       



       7    Road Raptors            Pittsboro  NC          17   0      23:19:10    7:52/M       

       8    Barking Spiders         San Jose  CA           74   0      23:21:33    7:52/M       

       9    Mile High Club          Redwood City  CA       96   0      23:50:20    8:02/M       

      10    Run 4 Just Us           Reno  NV               26   0      23:55:06    8:04/M       

      11    Heavy Breathers         Reno  NV               31   0      24:32:48    8:16/M       

      12    Whine and Cheese        San Francisco  CA      71   0      24:40:57    8:19/M       

      13    Sparks Fire Department  Sparks  NV             70   0      24:54:10    8:24/M       

      14    Leisure Developments.co El Dorado Hills  CA    13   0      24:55:49    8:24/M       

      15    Alamo Crazies           Walnut Creek  CA       16   0      24:56:08    8:24/M       

      16    Rite of Passage         Yerington  NV          90   0      25:12:43    8:30/M       

      17    In Pursuit of Happiness Fernley  NV            72   0      25:44:59    8:41/M       

      18    Team Roadgravy          Roseville  CA          83   0      26:21:26    8:53/M       

      19    Shapadoinkle            Reno  NV               33   0      26:39:32    8:59/M       

      20    Carbon Lightfoot        Tempe  AZ              63   0      27:22:03    9:14/M       

      21    Tortoises and Hares     Albany  CA             11   0      27:47:18    9:22/M       

      22    Mark's Menagerie        Salida  CA             80   0      29:29:27    9:56/M       

Open Mixed 

 
    Place    Name                    City               Bib No Age      Time      Pace          

       1    Squaw Valley Free Run C Tahoe City  CA         93   0      19:42:48    6:39/M       

       2    Twilight Zonies         Reno  NV                2   0      20:19:44    6:51/M       

       3    Heart and Sole          Carson City  NV        43   0      22:22:15    7:32/M       

       4    Stewball                Reno  NV               22   0      22:26:11    7:34/M       

       5    Venetian Skunk          Reno  NV               68   0      22:46:33    7:41/M       

       6    Run Free                Sparks  NV              8   0      23:17:52    7:51/M       

       7    North Sierra Flyers     Carson City  NV        58   0      23:34:17    7:57/M       

       8    Weapons of Mass Destruc Reno  NV               76   0      23:38:46    7:58/M       

       9    Partners in Pain        Reno  NV               40   0      25:03:31    8:27/M       

      10    Kiss'n Channel 2        Reno  NV               99   0      25:16:02    8:31/M       

      11    Hot Cross Buns          Reno  NV               60   0      25:21:41    8:33/M       

      12    Team Booty              Thousand Oaks  CA      15   0      25:24:37    8:34/M       

      13    Sierra Tap House        Reno  NV               91   0      25:51:06    8:43/M       

      14    Mixed Bag of Nuts       Reno  NV               67   0      25:54:13    8:44/M       

      15    Bear Bait               Reno  NV               18   0      26:54:54    9:04/M       

      16    Sisters and Misters wit Reno  NV               14   0      26:56:44    9:05/M       

      17    One Day, One Night, and Houston  TX             6   0      26:57:17    9:05/M       

      18    Which Way to the Beer G Reno  NV               46   0      27:09:40    9:09/M       

      19    Project Great Outdoors  Reno  NV               65   0      27:18:51    9:12/M       

      20    Hit Me Hold 'Em         Reno  NV               94   0      27:29:51    9:16/M       

      21    Gap Closers             Alameda  CA            47   0      27:47:42    9:22/M       

      22    "Taxi"                  Sparks  NV             19   0      27:52:19    9:24/M       

      23    High Price of Oil       Reno  NV               85   0      28:02:51    9:27/M       

      24    Reno eNVy               Reno  NV               89   0      28:04:50    9:28/M       

      25    Van House Gasses        Sacramento  CA         86   0      28:15:48    9:32/M       

      26    6 Bros and 6 Bras       Reno  NV               41   0      28:17:48    9:32/M       

      27    Coach Mike and the Robi Boise  ID              54   0      28:33:56    9:38/M       

      28    Achilles Heels          Reno  NV               61   0      28:40:03    9:40/M       

      29    Got Runs                Reno  NV               82   0      28:44:17    9:41/M       

      30    Scrambled Legs N Achin' Reno  NV               57   0      29:16:20    9:52/M       

      31    Sierra Survivors        Reno  NV               56   0      29:17:31    9:52/M       

      32    Buckbean Brew Crew      Reno  NV               25   0      29:30:15    9:57/M       

      33    Speed Kills Slow Down   Fremont  CA            51   0      29:31:15    9:57/M       

      34    Who Fartleked?          Reno  NV               24   0      29:41:45   10:01/M  



      35    Tundra to Tahoe         Anchorage  AK          48   0      29:55:20   10:05/M  

      36    Miles of Smiles         Reno  NV               95   0      30:40:51   10:21/M  

           

 

 

 

 

 

Masters Womens 

    Place    Name                    City               Bib No Age      Time      Pace          

       1    Tahoe Trail Babes       Reno  NV                3   0      22:56:23    7:44/M       

       2    Sole Sisters            Reno  NV               10   0      28:04:48    9:28/M       

 

Open Womens 

    Place    Name                    City               Bib No Age      Time      Pace          

       1    Legs of Las Vegas       Henderson  NV          27   0      25:16:48    8:31/M       

       2    Las Mamacitas           Sparks  NV              9   0      25:33:21    8:37/M       

       3    Rebel Soles             Reno  NV               59   0      26:17:28    8:52/M       

       4    Penelope's Revenge      Reno  NV               35   0      27:06:58    9:08/M       

       5    Free Range Chicks       Reno  NV               87   0      27:58:33    9:26/M       

       6    Pink Ladies             Reno  NV               66   0      28:58:19    9:46/M       

 

Masters Mens 

    Place    Name                    City               Bib No Age      Time      Pace          

       1    Flying Hubcaps          Menlo Park  CA         73   0      26:09:42    8:49/M       

       2    Chuck's Obsession       San Jose               84   0      27:10:45    9:10/M       

 

Corporate Mens 

    Place    Name                    City               Bib No Age      Time      Pace          

            Ultra Intuit            Reno  NV               38   0      22:22:51    7:33/M       

       1    Washoe County Sheriff's Reno  NV               79   0      22:42:38    7:39/M       

       2    NDOT Chain Gang         Sparks  NV              7   0      23:16:57    7:51/M       

       3    Granite Green           Sparks  NV             53   0      23:25:23    7:54/M       

       4    Active.com              San Diego  CA          97   0      24:29:46    8:15/M       

       5    Fire Striders           Reno  NV               52   0      24:37:58    8:18/M       

       6    KHArazy                 Henderson  NV          20   0      24:54:31    8:24/M       

       7    Engineered to Endure    Granite Bay  CA        77   0      26:21:36    8:53/M       

       8    KHAn't KHAtch Us        Las Vegas  NV          21   0      26:31:16    8:56/M       

       9    Intuit Techno Trax      Reno  NV                4   0      28:46:31    9:42/M       

      10    Intuit Quick-en Fun     Reno  NV               39   0      31:56:30   10:46/M       



Corporate Mixed 

    Place    Name                    City               Bib No Age      Time      Pace          

       1    Double Diamond Athletic Reno  NV               81   0      25:29:30    8:36/M       

       2    Ach'n Not Stirred       Reno  NV               44   0      25:49:39    8:42/M       

       3    Powered by Shots of Jel Las Vegas  NV          62   0      26:13:59    8:51/M  

       4    Transportation Trotters Reno  NV               37   0      26:29:42    8:56/M 

       5    Running Hog Wild        Sparks  NV             69   0      26:54:23    9:04/M       

       6    Intuit Turbo Trax       Reno  NV                5   0      27:11:19    9:10/M       

       7    The Inappropriate Accel San Diego  CA          78   0      27:40:58    9:20/M       

       8    Dirty Stinkin' Dozen (R Reno  NV               88   0      27:44:36    9:21/M       

       9    Patty's Phatties        Reno  NV               64   0      27:51:13    9:23/M       

Club Mens 

    Place    Name                    City               Bib No Age      Time      Pace          

       1    Pendola Training        Reno  NV               36   0      25:48:20    8:42/M       

       2    Shadow Chase Running Cl Modesto  CA            23   0      26:32:11    8:57/M       

  

Club Womens 

    Place    Name                    City               Bib No Age      Time      Pace          

       1    Vixens                  Reno  NV               30   0      27:29:54    9:16/M       

 

Club Mixed 

    Place    Name                    City               Bib No Age      Time      Pace          

       1    Rabbit Dog Lizard Snake Albany  CA             34   0      22:35:12    7:37/M       

       2    Flying Monkeys          Chico  CA              49   0      24:49:13    8:22/M        

       3    Golden Gate Running Clu Mill Valley  CA        45   0      25:15:19    8:31/M       

       4    Your Pace or Mine?      Sparks  NV             29   0      27:46:05    9:22/M       

  

Ultra Mens 

    Place    Name                    City               Bib No Age      Time      Pace          

       1    The Benoni Runs         Baltimore  MD          50   0      26:14:33    8:51/M       

       2    Super Ultra Marathon Br San Carlos  CA         75   0      27:04:04    9:07/M       

 



Donner’s Downfall Leg 4 Time Trial  

This year’s Fastest Man was Jeff Huxhold of Reno, Nevada.  His time was 

53:06 e set the all time Leg 4 record. 

This year’s Fastest Woman was Lauren Gustafson of Millbrae, California (S.F. 

Bay Area).  She ran Leg 4 for the Venetian Skunk team.  She was 8
th

 overall.  

Her time of 1:01:25 set the all time Leg 4 record for women.   

    Place    Name                    City               Bib No Age      Time      Pace          

       1    Battle Born             Reno  NV                1   0         53:06    6:38/M       

       2    Runny Buns              Reno  NV               98   0         53:50    6:44/M       

       3    Whale Expedition        Walnut Creek  CA       92   0         55:37    6:57/M       

       4    DNR                     Chico  CA              32   0         57:21    7:10/M       

       5    Heart and Sole          Carson City  NV        43   0         57:23    7:10/M       

       6    Coach Mike and the Robi Boise  ID              54   0         57:36    7:12/M       

       7    Roadslugs               Lodi  CA               28   0       1:00:02    7:30/M       

       8    Venetian Skunk          Reno  NV               68   0       1:01:25    7:41/M       

       9    Squaw Valley Free Run C Tahoe City  CA         93   0       1:01:30    7:41/M       

      10    Ultra Intuit            Reno  NV               38   0       1:01:52    7:44/M       

      11    Pendola Training        Reno  NV               36   0       1:02:18    7:47/M       

      12    North Sierra Flyers     Carson City  NV        58   0       1:04:19    8:02/M       

      13    Bear Bait               Reno  NV               18   0       1:05:07    8:08/M       

      14    Chuck's Obsession       San Jose               84   0       1:05:36    8:12/M       

      15    Heavy Breathers         Reno  NV               31   0       1:06:02    8:15/M       

      16    Whine and Cheese        San Francisco  CA      71   0       1:06:35    8:19/M       

      17    KHAn't KHAtch Us        Las Vegas  NV          21   0       1:06:35    8:19/M       

      18    Stewball                Reno  NV               22   0       1:06:45    8:21/M       

      19    Weapons of Mass Destruc Reno  NV               76   0       1:06:47    8:21/M       

      20    Big Kahunas             Heathrow  FL           42   0       1:06:48    8:21/M       

      21    Sisters and Misters wit Reno  NV               14   0       1:06:54    8:22/M       

      22    Team Booty              Thousand Oaks  CA      15   0       1:07:23    8:25/M       

      23    NDOT Chain Gang         Sparks  NV              7   0       1:07:34    8:27/M       

      24    Twilight Zonies         Reno  NV                2   0       1:07:40    8:28/M       

      25    Golden Gate Running Clu Mill Valley  CA        45   0       1:07:58    8:30/M       

      26    Ach'n Not Stirred       Reno  NV               44   0       1:08:32    8:34/M       

      27    Reno eNVy               Reno  NV               89   0       1:08:34    8:34/M       

      28    Super Ultra Marathon Br San Carlos  CA         75   0       1:08:46    8:36/M       

      29    Run Free                Sparks  NV              8   0       1:09:40    8:43/M       

      30    Kiss'n Channel 2        Reno  NV               99   0       1:10:28    8:49/M       

      31    Fire Striders           Reno  NV               52   0       1:10:36    8:50/M       

      32    Van House Gasses        Sacramento  CA         86   0       1:10:41    8:50/M       



      33    KHArazy                 Henderson  NV          20   0       1:10:45    8:51/M       

      34    Granite Green           Sparks  NV             53   0       1:10:56    8:52/M       

      35    Leisure Developments.co El Dorado Hills  CA    13   0       1:11:18    8:55/M       

      36    Transportation Trotters Reno  NV               37   0       1:11:34    8:57/M       

      37    Partners in Pain        Reno  NV               40   0       1:11:58    9:00/M       

      38    Powered by Shots of Jel Las Vegas  NV          62   0       1:12:10    9:01/M       

      39    Rite of Passage         Yerington  NV          90   0       1:12:16    9:02/M       

      40    Running Hog Wild        Sparks  NV             69   0       1:12:23    9:03/M        

      41    Rabbit Dog Lizard Snake Albany  CA             34   0       1:12:32    9:04/M       

      42    Road Raptors            Pittsboro  NC          17   0       1:12:46    9:06/M       

      43    Barking Spiders         San Jose  CA           74   0       1:14:19    9:17/M       

      44    Tortoises and Hares     Albany  CA             11   0       1:14:25    9:18/M       

      45    Team Roadgravy          Roseville  CA          83   0       1:14:25    9:18/M       

      46    Scrambled Legs N Achin' Reno  NV               57   0       1:14:29    9:19/M       

      47    Shadow Chase Running Cl Modesto  CA            23   0       1:14:39    9:20/M       

      48    Las Mamacitas           Sparks  NV              9   0       1:15:23    9:25/M       

      49    Your Pace or Mine?      Sparks  NV             29   0       1:15:40    9:28/M       

      50    Active.com              San Diego  CA          97   0       1:15:45    9:28/M       

      51    Flying Monkeys          Chico  CA              49   0       1:15:57    9:30/M       

      52    Tahoe Trail Babes       Reno  NV                3   0       1:16:24    9:33/M       

      53    Washoe County Sheriff's Reno  NV               79   0       1:16:44    9:36/M       

      54    Carbon Lightfoot        Tempe  AZ              63   0       1:17:12    9:39/M       

      55    Run 4 Just Us           Reno  NV               26   0       1:17:34    9:42/M       

      56    The Benoni Runs (6 Runn Baltimore  MD          50   0       1:17:58    9:45/M       

      57    Mile High Club          Redwood City  CA       96   0       1:18:08    9:46/M       

      58    High Price of Oil       Reno  NV               85   0       1:18:11    9:46/M       

      59    Double Diamond Athletic Reno  NV               81   0       1:18:23    9:48/M       

      60    Alamo Crazies           Walnut Creek  CA       16   0       1:18:44    9:51/M       

      61    Buckbean Brew Crew      Reno  NV               25   0       1:19:05    9:53/M       

      62    In Pursuit of Happiness Fernley  NV            72   0       1:19:15    9:54/M       

      63    The Inappropriate Accel San Diego  CA          78   0       1:19:25    9:56/M       

      64    Intuit Turbo Trax       Reno  NV                5   0       1:19:34    9:57/M       

      65    Sierra Tap House        Reno  NV               91   0       1:19:45    9:58/M       

      66    Sparks Fire Department  Sparks  NV             70   0       1:20:07   10:01/M       

      67    Mixed Bag of Nuts       Reno  NV               67   0       1:20:19   10:02/M       

      68    Which Way to the Beer G Reno  NV               46   0       1:20:46   10:06/M       

      69    Legs of Las Vegas       Henderson  NV          27   0       1:21:06   10:08/M       

      70    Intuit Techno Trax      Reno  NV                4   0       1:21:14   10:09/M       

      71    Flying Hubcaps          Menlo Park  CA         73   0       1:21:25   10:11/M       

      72    Patty's Phatties        Reno  NV               64   0       1:21:34   10:12/M       

      73    Sole Sisters            Reno  NV               10   0       1:22:24   10:18/M       

      74    Dirty Stinkin' Dozen (R Reno  NV               88   0       1:22:39   10:20/M       

      75    Mark's Menagerie        Salida  CA             80   0       1:23:20   10:25/M       

      76    Rebel Soles             Reno  NV               59   0       1:24:24   10:33/M       

      77    Got Runs                Reno  NV               82   0       1:24:28   10:34/M       

      78    One Day, One Night, and Houston  TX             6   0       1:25:49   10:44/M       

      79    Pink Ladies             Reno  NV               66   0       1:26:29   10:49/M       

      80    Sierra Survivors        Reno  NV               56   0       1:26:36   10:50/M       

      81    Speed Kills Slow Down   Fremont  CA            51   0       1:28:18   11:02/M       

      82    Gap Closers             Alameda  CA            47   0       1:28:56   11:07/M       

      83    Project Great Outdoors  Reno  NV               65   0       1:29:13   11:09/M       

      84    Shapadoinkle            Reno  NV               33   0       1:31:11   11:24/M       

      85    Miles of Smiles         Reno  NV               95   0       1:32:23   11:33/M       

      86    Free Range Chicks       Reno  NV               87   0       1:32:28   11:34/M       

      87    Engineered to Endure    Granite Bay  CA        77   0       1:33:17   11:40/M       

      88    Who Fartleked?          Reno  NV               24   0       1:33:27   11:41/M       

      89    "Taxi"                  Sparks  NV             19   0       1:36:11   12:01/M       



      90    Intuit Quick-en Fun     Reno  NV               39   0       1:36:41   12:05/M       

      91    6 Bros and 6 Bras       Reno  NV               41   0       1:36:51   12:06/M       

      92    Hot Cross Buns          Reno  NV               60   0       1:36:55   12:07/M       

      93    Hit Me Hold 'Em         Reno  NV               94   0       1:39:23   12:25/M       

      94    Vixens                  Reno  NV               30   0       1:39:23   12:25/M       

      95    Tundra to Tahoe         Anchorage  AK          48   0       1:44:30   13:04/M       

      96    Penelope's Revenge      Reno  NV               35   0       1:53:02   14:08/M       

      97    Achilles Heels          Reno  NV               61   0       1:54:45   14:21/M       

And now for the very important fun categories.   

Most Spirited Team:  Las Mamacitas 

There were many other teams who deserve Honorable Mention including the following:  Ach’n Not 

Stirred, Wigged Out Chicks, Powered by Shots of Jello, Legs of Las Vegas, “Taxi!”, Vixens, Flying 

Monkeys, Sparks Fire Department, Run Free, Reno eNVy, Gap Closers, Run 4 Just Us, Sierra Tap 

House, Runny Bums, One Day, One Night and an Afternoon Delight, Sole Sisters,  Pink Ladies, Sierra  

Survivors, Buckbean Brew Crew,  Bair Bait, Shpadoinkle,  Your Pace or Mine, Intuit TurboTrax, 

Transportation Trotters 

Best Team Name:  Penelope’s Revenge   

There were many other teams who deserve Honorable Mention including the following:  Powered by 

Shots of Jello, In Pursuit of Happiness, Team Roadgravy, Whale Expedition, Hight Price of Oil, Carbon 

Light Foot, Hit Me Hold ‘Em, Kiss’n Channel 2, Engineered to Endure, Mark’s Menagerie, The 

Inapprorpriate Accelerators, Wigged Out Chicks, Achilles Heels,  Venetian Skunk, Tundra to Tahoe, 

Which Way to the Beer Garden, Speek Kills Slow Down, “Taxi!”, Shpadoinkle, Transportation Trotters, 

Dirty Stinkin Dozen, Whine and Cheese, Who Fattleked?, Partners in Pain, Ach’n Not Stirred, 6 Bros 

and 6 Bras, Rebel Soles, Heart and Sole, Legs of Las Vegas, Road Slugs, Heavy Breathers, DNR, Sole 

Sisters, Sierra Survivors, Running Hog Wild, Fire Striders, Pink Ladies, Battle Born, Twilight Zonies, 

Bear Bait, Miles of Smiles, Coach Mike and the Robie Survivors 

Best Team Shirts:  One Day, One Night and an Afternoon 

Delight 

There were many other teams who deserve Honorable Mention including the following:  Team Taxi, Big 

Kahunas, Tortoises and Hares, Heavy Breathers, Mile High Club, Reno eNVy, Las Mamacitas, In 

Pursuit of Happiness, Road Raptors,  Powered by Shots of Jello, Wigged Out Chicks, Team Booty, 

Vixens, Hit Me Hold “em, Sisters and Misters with Blisters, My Pace or Yours, The Inappropriate 

Accelerators, Achilles Heels, Gap Closers, Sole Sisters, “Taxi!”, 6 Bros and 6 Bras, Got Runs, High Price 

of Oil, Shpadoinkle, Bair Bait, DNR, Intuit TurboTrax, Intuit TechnoTrax, Ultra Intuit, Intuit Quick-en 

Fun, 

Best Decorated Team Vans:  Tortoises and Hares 



There were many other teams who deserve Honorable Mention including the following:  Mile High Club, 

Golden Gate Running Club, Las Mamacitaas, Van House Gasses, Powered by Shots of Jello, Reno eNVy, 

Wigged Out Chicks,  The Inappropriate Accelerators, Achilles Heels,  One Day, One Night and an 

Afternoon Delight,  Sierra Survivors, Buckbean Brew Crew, “Taxi!”, Tundra to Tahoe, Legs from Las 

Vegas  

And how about a big round of applause for all of the 

volunteers, especially the ones who worked the “Vampire 

Shifts”!! 

Most Spirited Exchange Point:  Exchange No. 6 at Boca 

There were many other exchange points who deserve Honorable Mention including the following:  No. 12 

at Homewood, No. 35 at Cottonwood Park, No. 24 at Wal-Mart, No. 11 at Tahoe City, No. 13 at Meeks 

Bay, No. 17 at Staples, No. 10 at Squaw Valley Park; No. 9 on Highway 89; No. 20 at midpoint of 

Kingsbury Grade 

Regardless of running ability, times and votes, we express our 

sincere thanks to every runner and volunteer who participated 

in the 4th Annual Reno-Tahoe Odyssey presented by Intuit.  

Thank you to each of you for your role in making this year’s 

event a great time and a big success.       
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